NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com  December 23, 2022 12:25 PM rev 1.0
LSA
Architectural LED Direct/Indirect Linear
Product Description
NICOR’s LSA Architectural LED Direct/Indirect Linear is a stylish six-foot fixture designed for individual
units or continuous runs in commercial and architectural interiors. Delivering up to 145 lumens per
watt, LSA provides 90% direct and 10% indirect lighting and achieves a full range of dimming from

LSA SURFACE MOUNT KIT POWER FEED LSA-1-SURFACE-PF
Accessories sold separately
Ordering Information
Series Version Length Light Pattern Input Voltage CCT Finish Color Driver Configuration Mounting
LSA 1 (Version 1) 6 (Foot) I (Direct/Indirect) U (120-277) 35 (3500 K) W (White) I (Integral) S (Surface)
40 (4000 K) S (Satin Clear) W (Remote, 18/2)** P (Pendant)
50 (5000 K) C (Custom)* C (Cable)
V (Silver)
Example: LSA-1-6-I-U-40-W-I-S
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice
*Custom Colors available with 100pc MOQ. Contact NICOR for more info.
**Remote configuration requires installation of the Remote Power System LCU2UNV54LSA6W
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction
manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the
interference at his own expense.
595
1190
1785
2379
*Not a complete list. Check compatibility before installation.
PoE Performance Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
LSA-1-6-I-U-35 7315 Wattage
based
on LCU
performance
Greater Than
130Lm/WLSA-1-6-I-U-40 7608
LSA-1-6-I-U-50 7827
Remote Drive Scalar
LSA-1-6-R 1.071